

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1833

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


MINORITY BENEFICIARIES


1833. Shri D.S. Rathod:

          Shrimati Jayshreeben Patel:

          Shri Dilip Patel:

          Shri C.R. Patil:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat and the Gujarat Minorities Development and

Finance Corporation have furnished the details of beneficiaries affected by earthquake during 2001 and riots during 2002;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(c) if not, the further steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

 (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The information has been sought from the Government of Gujarat and Gujarat

Minorities Development and Finance Corporation (GMDFC) and they have been reminded

again.
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